
BRIXEN SWIM MEETING Foglio n. 1

START LIST

100 Rana - Esordienti A F Bressanone, 20/05/2023 14:30

Serie n° 4 1
3 POLAZZI GIULIA 2011 POL COMUNALE RICCIONE 02:00.04
4 RUS IOANA ANDREIA 2012 SSV BRUNECK 02:00.04
5 SCHMID LILLI 2011 SSV BOZEN 02:00.04

Serie n° 3 2
2 PUGLISI MARIALUCE 2011 SCHWIMMCLUB GROEDEN 01:58.12
3 PIRCHER LENI 2012 SPORTCLUB MERAN 01:46.23
4 KUSHCH SOFIA 2012 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:42.98
5 WEISSENSTEINER SOPHIA 2011 SSV BOZEN 01:44.17
6 FERRARO LARA 2011 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:54.03
7 BOAROLI MICHELLE 2012 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:59.04

Serie n° 2 3
1 WILD JULIA 2011 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:41.36
2 RADOJEVIC VIKTORIA 2011 SSV BRUNECK 01:40.44
3 FERDIK KARLA 2012 SSV BRUNECK 01:37.54
4 CAVONE SOPHIA 2012 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:36.61
5 BANI BENEDETTA 2011 BLU SSD ARL 01:37.32
6 NIEDERMAIR MIRA 2011 SSV BRUNECK 01:38.14
7 FOGLI ALICE 2012 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:40.93
8 DEMETZ VALENTINA 2012 SCHWIMMCLUB GROEDEN 01:42.05

Serie n° 1 4
1 GIRAMONTI WARIS 2011 RARI NANTES ALA 01:33.85
2 BAROZZI ANNA 2012 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 01:31.54
3 CIOC ALESSIA MARIA 2011 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 01:29.17
4 PANDOLFINI EVELINE 2011 POL COMUNALE RICCIONE 01:22.70
5 MAIR LEAH 2011 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 01:27.17
6 HELL LENI 2011 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 01:30.49
7 CAPIZZI GIULIA 2011 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:32.14
8 SORRENTI ISABELLA 2011 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 01:36.50

100 Rana - Esordienti A M Bressanone, 20/05/2023 14:41

Serie n° 3 5
3 VERGINER LUKAS 2011 SSV BRUNECK 02:03.15
4 MANTOVAN ETTORE 2011 ASD MERANO NUOTO 01:42.73
5 WINKLER JAN 2010 ASD MERANO NUOTO 01:47.26
6 MERCURI GIORGIO 2011 SSV BRUNECK 02:09.12

Serie n° 2 6
1 HINTEREGGER LUKAS 2011 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:37.93
2 LINTNER SIMON 2011 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:36.59
3 LAURIA GIUSEPPE 2011 BERGAMO NUOTO 01:35.59
4 LUMI KEVIN 2011 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:33.14
5 AGOSTI ENRICO 2011 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 01:33.63
6 VINATZER ANDREAS 2010 SCHWIMMCLUB GROEDEN 01:35.97
7 KUSHCH PAUL VITALIY 2011 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:36.61
8 MORZENTI CARLO 2010 BERGAMO NUOTO 01:41.71

Risultati disponibili on-line nel sito www.natatoria.comG
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BRIXEN SWIM MEETING Foglio n. 2

START LIST

Serie n° 1 7
1 CUZZOLIN MATTIA 2010 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:31.49
2 BARZAGHI MARCO MAREK 2010 BERGAMO NUOTO 01:29.76
3 MATTIVI MORITZ 2010 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 01:27.08
4 BARBA NICOLAS 2010 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 01:18.92
5 GALVANI ELIA 2011 POL COMUNALE RICCIONE 01:26.30
6 THOMASETH LUKAS 2010 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:28.02
7 NIGRO PIETRO 2011 ASD MERANO NUOTO 01:30.90
8 CASTAGNARO MATTEO 2010 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:32.65

100 Rana - Assoluti Femmine Bressanone, 20/05/2023 14:49

Serie n° 6 8
2 GELIO ALENA 2010 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:48.29
3 VERGINER DENISE 2010 SSV BRUNECK 01:43.10
4 MIHURKO ANTONIA 2010 Tiroler Wassersportverein 01:35.20
5 CEKA DONIKA 2010 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 01:38.64
6 ANNICCHIARICO GIULIA 2010 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:43.37
7 CACCIAVILLANI SOFIA 2009 BERGAMO NUOTO 01:49.29

Serie n° 5 9
1 CALVETTI GIULIA 2009 RARI NANTES ALA 01:33.78
2 MAIORELLA MARTINA 2010 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:32.88
3 EDLINGER SOFIE 2007 Tiroler Wassersportverein 01:29.20
4 SAILER MONA 2009 Tiroler Wassersportverein 01:27.50
5 BORIERO GRETA MARIA 2010 SPORTCLUB MERAN 01:28.97
6 BIANCHI LAURA 2009 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 01:29.73
7 WEISS SVEVA BENEDETTA 2009 SSV BOZEN 01:33.13
8 SCHWARZ LAURA 2008 Tiroler Wassersportverein 01:34.50

Serie n° 4 10
1 REISTER OLIVIA 2008 Tiroler Wassersportverein 01:26.30
2 GOLLER ELENA 2006 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:25.21
3 PEROLARI FEDERICA 2009 BLU SSD ARL 01:23.89
4 DI PINTO SOFIA 2010 POL COMUNALE RICCIONE 01:23.50
5 MATTIVI NORA 2008 SSV BOZEN 01:23.88
6 NIEDERMAIR AMELIE 2008 SSV BRUNECK 01:24.94
7 SPITALER EMMA 2010 SPORTCLUB MERAN 01:25.72
8 MURTAS NORA 2010 SSV BRUNECK 01:27.12

Serie n° 3 11
1 COMINATO ARIANNA 2007 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:21.57
2 HOFER ELINA 2010 POLISPORTIVA VIPITENO 01:20.81
3 CADEI VIOLA 2010 BERGAMO NUOTO 01:20.21
4 DONATO VIRGINIA 2008 TEAM NUOTO TRENTO ASD 01:19.27
5 COMPER MATILDE 2007 SSV BOZEN 01:20.06
6 CASATI SIRIA 2008 BLU SSD ARL 01:20.67
7 LECHTHALER EMILY 2010 RARI NANTES ALA 01:21.17
8 LOVATO NOEMI 2006 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 01:22.74

Serie n° 2 12
1 CARLONI MARIA ELENA 2006 POL COMUNALE RICCIONE 01:18.78
2 MAHUTOVA TIMEA 2006 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:18.59
3 DELMONTE ASIA 2008 POL COMUNALE RICCIONE 01:17.76
4 PIRCHER ANNA 2006 SPORTCLUB MERAN 01:16.86
5 BOCCOLARI CLAUDIA 2001 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:17.02
6 SIGMUND EMILY 2005 POLISPORTIVA VIPITENO 01:18.10
7 PEER JULIA 2009 SSV BOZEN 01:18.70
8 MURARA LUISE 2009 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:18.84

Risultati disponibili on-line nel sito www.natatoria.comG
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BRIXEN SWIM MEETING Foglio n. 3

START LIST

Serie n° 1 13
1 WEGER SABRINA 2001 SSV BOZEN 01:15.20
2 WALDNER SELINA 2008 SPORTCLUB MERAN 01:13.63
3 STRAUDI ARIEL 2007 SSV BRUNECK 01:09.76
4 FIORINI ELISA 2003 RARI NANTES ALA 01:09.57
5 NEIDIGER GAIA 2007 SSV BRUNECK 01:09.69
6 BASTIANELLI MARTA 2008 POL COMUNALE RICCIONE 01:11.38
7 FRAENZL LILLY 2009 SSV BOZEN 01:13.94
8 CASILLO MARTINA 2009 RARI NANTES ALA 01:16.48

100 Rana - Assoluti Maschi Bressanone, 20/05/2023 15:03

Serie n° 5 14
2 DEMANEGA JULIAN 2009 SPORTCLUB MERAN 01:27.16
3 SEEBER JONAS 2009 SSV BRUNECK 01:25.86
4 TIEFENBRUNNER ANDREAS 2004 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:19.53
5 MRKONJA SAMUEL 2008 Tiroler Wassersportverein 01:23.80
6 BARBERA LUCA 2009 BERGAMO NUOTO 01:26.97
7 CAVONE ANDREA 2009 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:27.37

Serie n° 4 15
1 CASER CHRISTIAN 2009 SPORTCLUB MERAN 01:16.77
2 CIECH GIORGIO 2008 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 01:15.93
3 KRISMER GIOVANNI 2009 Tiroler Wassersportverein 01:15.00
4 PIONER ALESSANDRO 2008 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:14.43
5 FANI DEIVID 2004 SSV BOZEN 01:14.53
6 WALDE MARVIN 2007 Tiroler Wassersportverein 01:15.70
7 FREI SIMON 2008 SSV BOZEN 01:16.56
8 BATISTI MATTEO 2009 BERGAMO NUOTO 01:18.70

Serie n° 3 16
1 COLAONE MATTEO 2007 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 01:13.24
2 FANI ENEA 2006 SSV BOZEN 01:13.08
3 GIOVANNINI MANUEL 2006 SSV BOZEN 01:10.80
4 FILIPPONE DANIEL 2006 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:09.59
5 TRENTINAGLIA IVAN 2007 RARI NANTES ALA 01:09.63
6 MICHELI NICOLA 2008 RARI NANTES ALA 01:12.49
7 CARLIN LEONARDO 2009 SSV BOZEN 01:13.09
8 PEROLARI FRANCESCO 2004 BLU SSD ARL 01:13.48

Serie n° 2 17
1 GHINELLI ANDREA 2007 POL COMUNALE RICCIONE 01:07.73
2 BIAGETTI GIUSEPPE 2005 POL COMUNALE RICCIONE 01:07.39
3 PITONE JACOPO 2008 SSV BOZEN 01:07.22
4 CASER THOMAS 2004 SPORTCLUB MERAN 01:05.99
5 BENEDETTI LORENZO 2007 SSV BOZEN 01:06.26
6 PALADINI ALESSANDRO 2007 POL COMUNALE RICCIONE 01:07.33
7 ALGERI DANIEL 2008 BLU SSD ARL 01:07.43
8 FALASCONI GIOELE 2004 POL COMUNALE RICCIONE 01:08.15

Serie n° 1 18
1 TOTTI LUCA 2006 POL COMUNALE RICCIONE 01:04.14
2 SILVERI SIMONE 2005 TEAM VENETO ASD 01:03.73
3 TURCO BOVOLENTA MARCO 2004 TEAM VENETO ASD 01:02.33
4 ILIEVSKI JOVAN 2002 TEAM NUOTO TRENTO ASD 01:01.54
5 ZENATTI ANDREA 1997 TEAM NUOTO TRENTO ASD 01:01.54
6 SERRA CHRISTIAN 2005 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 01:02.75
7 BACHER JAN 2004 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:03.89
8 TADDEI KEVIN 2003 RARI NANTES ALA 01:05.87

Risultati disponibili on-line nel sito www.natatoria.comG
en

er
at

o 
da

 N
IA

G
A

R
A

 b
y 

S
ite

la
nd

 (
w

w
w

.s
ite

la
nd

.it
)

www.natatoria.com


BRIXEN SWIM MEETING Foglio n. 4

START LIST

200 Misti - Esordienti A F Bressanone, 20/05/2023 15:14

Serie n° 5 19
3 BALTER BEATRICE 2011 RARI NANTES ALA 06:41.00
4 PUCCINELLI MARIKA 2011 SSV BOZEN 06:41.00
5 POLAZZI GIULIA 2011 POL COMUNALE RICCIONE 06:41.00
6 SCHUSTER VANESSA SOPHIE 2011 SSV BRUNECK 06:41.00

Serie n° 4 20
1 IRSCHARA ROMY 2012 SSV BRUNECK 06:41.00
2 PERETTO VITTORIA 2012 SSV BOZEN 06:41.00
3 DE GIACCO ANNA 2012 SSV BOZEN 06:41.00
4 MAFEZZOLI MARIANNA 2012 BLU SSD ARL 03:42.06
5 TOGNON MIRANDA 2012 SCHWIMMCLUB GROEDEN 06:40.00
6 CAVONE SOPHIA 2012 BRESSANONE NUOTO 06:41.00
7 GRISENTI BIANCA 2012 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 06:41.00
8 GHIROTTO ALESSIA 2011 SSV BOZEN 06:41.00

Serie n° 3 21
1 UNTERBERGER EVA 2011 SSV BRUNECK 03:28.52
2 NIEDERMAIR MIRA 2011 SSV BRUNECK 03:22.45
3 BAROZZI ANNA 2012 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 03:16.83
4 CIOC ALESSIA MARIA 2011 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 03:13.80
5 FERDIK KARLA 2012 SSV BRUNECK 03:15.71
6 DEIMICHEI ANNA 2012 RARI NANTES ALA 03:16.85
7 RADOJEVIC VIKTORIA 2011 SSV BRUNECK 03:26.04
8 TUCCI AURORA 2011 BOLZANO NUOTO 03:36.31

Serie n° 2 22
1 BANI BENEDETTA 2011 BLU SSD ARL 03:11.40
2 FILIPPI ILARIA 2011 SPORTCLUB MERAN 03:04.46
3 MAIR LEAH 2011 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 03:01.56
4 BIAGINI MARTA ALODIA 2012 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 02:58.21
5 WALDNER LIA 2011 SPORTCLUB MERAN 03:01.51
6 PANDOLFINI EVELINE 2011 POL COMUNALE RICCIONE 03:02.42
7 SCHMID LILLI 2011 SSV BOZEN 03:04.51
8 NALDI CHIARA 2012 BOLZANO NUOTO 03:11.81

Serie n° 1 23
1 MARZONER MIA 2011 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 02:53.26
2 SORRENTI ISABELLA 2011 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 02:53.23
3 WIESER JANA 2011 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 02:51.85
4 ZAMBONINI CHANDRA 2011 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 02:47.26
5 ASTER HANNAH 2011 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 02:48.58
6 HELL LENI 2011 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 02:52.45
7 PERTOLL NICOLE 2011 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 02:53.26
8 CAPIZZI GIULIA 2011 BOLZANO NUOTO 02:56.95

Risultati disponibili on-line nel sito www.natatoria.comG
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BRIXEN SWIM MEETING Foglio n. 5

START LIST

200 Misti - Esordienti A M Bressanone, 20/05/2023 15:41

Serie n° 3 24
1 BARZAGHI MARCO MAREK 2010 BERGAMO NUOTO 03:24.78
2 NARDUZZO LUCA 2011 SSV BOZEN 03:24.78
3 MANCHEV ALEKSANDAR 2011 BRESSANONE NUOTO 03:22.53
4 PERSICO LORENZO 2011 BERGAMO NUOTO 03:10.19
5 HINTEREGGER LUKAS 2011 BRESSANONE NUOTO 03:15.66
6 SAMMARCO ALESSANDRO 2011 SSV BOZEN 03:24.78
7 LAURIA GIUSEPPE 2011 BERGAMO NUOTO 03:24.78
8 CASTAGNARO MATTEO 2010 BRESSANONE NUOTO 03:24.78

Serie n° 2 25
1 BACHER DENNIS GIUSEPPE 2010 SSV BRUNECK 03:03.93
2 MONTIBELLER LEON 2011 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 02:58.23
3 COMPER GIACOMO 2011 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 02:56.28
4 KLIMENT SAMUEL 2010 SSV BRUNECK 02:53.35
5 BATTAGLIA MANUEL 2011 BLU SSD ARL 02:53.40
6 SERMPEZIS MAXIMOS VASILEIOS 2010 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 02:58.21
7 QUERIN TOMMASO 2010 RARI NANTES ALA 02:58.80
8 PODDA MATTIA 2011 BRESSANONE NUOTO 03:04.26

Serie n° 1 26
1 RUIZ DANIEL 2011 SSV BOZEN 02:49.82
2 CANNAVACCIUOLO ANDREA 2011 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 02:48.29
3 MOSANER DANIELE ETIENNE 2010 RARI NANTES ALA 02:43.40
4 MAHLKNECHT LEO MARIUS 2010 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 02:39.87
5 GALVANI ELIA 2011 POL COMUNALE RICCIONE 02:42.30
6 BISINELLI MATTIA 2010 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 02:43.74
7 BARBA NICOLAS 2010 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 02:48.30
8 MATTIVI MORITZ 2010 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 02:51.23

200 Misti - Assoluti Femmine Bressanone, 20/05/2023 15:57

Serie n° 8 27
3 SPIRITO LIVIA 2006 SSV BOZEN 03:22.62
4 CALVETTI GIULIA 2009 RARI NANTES ALA 03:22.62
5 VERTA ARIANNA 2009 BERGAMO NUOTO 03:22.62

Serie n° 7 28
2 CAVAGNA AURORA 2010 RARI NANTES ALA 03:05.36
3 EDLINGER SOFIE 2007 Tiroler Wassersportverein 02:58.50
4 SCHWARZ LAURA 2008 Tiroler Wassersportverein 02:56.50
5 HOFER ELINA 2010 POLISPORTIVA VIPITENO 02:57.66
6 POTAUNER LAURA 2010 BRESSANONE NUOTO 03:04.18
7 PODDA FRANCESCA 2009 BRESSANONE NUOTO 03:13.97

Serie n° 6 29
1 SCHWARZ LENA 2008 Tiroler Wassersportverein 02:55.70
2 KAINDL LOTTA 2010 Tiroler Wassersportverein 02:52.80
3 PICCOLRUAZ JOHANNA 2009 POLISPORTIVA VIPITENO 02:51.49
4 SAILER MONA 2009 Tiroler Wassersportverein 02:46.10
5 HOTI KEJSI 2009 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 02:49.20
6 MURTAS NORA 2010 SSV BRUNECK 02:51.66
7 WEISSTEINER MARTHA 2009 BRESSANONE NUOTO 02:53.69
8 GIOVANELLI MAYRA 2010 POLISPORTIVA VIPITENO 02:56.26

Risultati disponibili on-line nel sito www.natatoria.comG
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BRIXEN SWIM MEETING Foglio n. 6

START LIST

Serie n° 5 30
1 MORELLI GIULIA 2008 BERGAMO NUOTO 02:44.49
2 MAFFIA ANNA 2009 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 02:43.22
3 CADEI VIOLA 2010 BERGAMO NUOTO 02:41.24
4 BRESCIANI GIULIA 2007 BERGAMO NUOTO 02:40.56
5 MINZONI LARA 2009 POLISPORTIVA VIPITENO 02:41.01
6 MOLINA YANA 2010 RARI NANTES ALA 02:43.13
7 OBERHAUSER HANNAH 2010 SSV BRUNECK 02:43.39
8 UNGERANK MARIE 2010 POLISPORTIVA VIPITENO 02:45.29

Serie n° 4 31
1 NOVELLI CHIARA 2007 POLISPORTIVA VIPITENO 02:38.60
2 BARZASI ALESSIA 2010 BLU SSD ARL 02:37.68
3 DE CASTRO ALICE 2007 SSV BOZEN 02:37.44
4 PIRCHER ISABEL 2008 SSV BOZEN 02:37.15
5 CHUGAYDA VERONIKA 2008 SSV BOZEN 02:37.43
6 GUALDI AURORA 2010 BLU SSD ARL 02:37.46
7 STEVANATO CRISTIANA 2007 TEAM VENETO ASD 02:38.03
8 LEX ANNA 2009 SPORTCLUB MERAN 02:40.50

Serie n° 3 32
1 FERRARI SOFIA 2006 BLU SSD ARL 02:35.09
2 SEEBER KAROLINA EVA 2005 BRESSANONE NUOTO 02:34.29
3 BISINELLI CAMILLA 2009 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 02:33.27
4 CASATI SIRIA 2008 BLU SSD ARL 02:32.49
5 PESSINA MARIASOLE 2008 SSV BOZEN 02:32.81
6 LIPPO BENEDETTA 2007 POL COMUNALE RICCIONE 02:33.29
7 FRISONI SARA 2005 POL COMUNALE RICCIONE 02:34.79
8 DONATO VIRGINIA 2008 TEAM NUOTO TRENTO ASD 02:36.16

Serie n° 2 33
1 VEZZALI ANTONIA PENELOPE 2009 RARI NANTES ALA 02:31.26
2 SIGMUND EMILY 2005 POLISPORTIVA VIPITENO 02:30.08
3 CASILLO MARTINA 2009 RARI NANTES ALA 02:28.27
4 DELMONTE ASIA 2008 POL COMUNALE RICCIONE 02:27.05
5 ORTLER SAMANTHA 2006 SPORTCLUB MERAN 02:27.75
6 GABANELLA ELENA 2005 SSV BOZEN 02:28.41
7 SALADINO MICHELLE 2009 SSV BOZEN 02:31.14
8 LECHTHALER EMILY 2010 RARI NANTES ALA 02:31.69

Serie n° 1 34
1 CECCHINI NICOLE 2005 POL COMUNALE RICCIONE 02:24.48
2 MOLDOVAN MIA MONIKA 2010 SSV BOZEN 02:22.36
3 LOSIGGIO SOFIA 2008 TEAM VENETO ASD 02:18.85
4 PESOLE BRUNA 2001 OLIMPIC NUOTO NAPOLI SSD 02:15.22
5 FIORINI ELISA 2003 RARI NANTES ALA 02:17.99
6 STRAUDI ARIEL 2007 SSV BRUNECK 02:22.08
7 FANTINI STELLA 2008 SSV BOZEN 02:22.70
8 NEIDIGER GAIA 2007 SSV BRUNECK 02:26.16

Risultati disponibili on-line nel sito www.natatoria.comG
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BRIXEN SWIM MEETING Foglio n. 7

START LIST

200 Misti - Assoluti Maschi Bressanone, 20/05/2023 16:22

Serie n° 5 35
1 SEEBER JONAS 2009 SSV BRUNECK 02:45.73
2 FAZIO GABRIEL 2009 BOLZANO NUOTO 02:44.44
3 BATISTI MATTEO 2009 BERGAMO NUOTO 02:40.07
4 CARMINATI FRANCESCO 2009 BERGAMO NUOTO 02:35.13
5 BERTUZZO LUCA 2008 BOLZANO NUOTO 02:35.49
6 COSTNER FLORIAN 2009 SSV BRUNECK 02:44.39
7 MRKONJA SAMUEL 2008 Tiroler Wassersportverein 02:45.20
8 CAVONE ANDREA 2009 BRESSANONE NUOTO 02:48.18

Serie n° 4 36
1 MARCHICA JORDAN 2009 BOLZANO NUOTO 02:34.99
2 PICHLER MAXIMILIAN 2008 SPORTCLUB MERAN 02:30.73
3 BOSIO JEREMY 2005 BLU SSD ARL 02:27.54
4 BOCCOLARI FRANCO 2004 BRESSANONE NUOTO 02:26.10
5 ORTLER NICOLAS 2003 SSV BOZEN 02:26.60
6 PANSI LEO 2008 Tiroler Wassersportverein 02:28.90
7 OBERRAUCH PAUL 2008 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 02:30.82
8 COLORI MATTEO 2006 BERGAMO NUOTO 02:35.00

Serie n° 3 37
1 SELVA ATTILIO 2009 RARI NANTES ALA 02:23.15
2 FAVARI GIOVANNI 2005 BOLZANO NUOTO 02:22.13
3 PIRCHER GABRIEL 2005 SSV BOZEN 02:21.06
4 PEZZOLI MICHELE 2008 BLU SSD ARL 02:20.42
5 ERHART LUKAS 2007 SPORTCLUB MERAN 02:20.66
6 TASSER MAXIMILIAN 2007 SSV BOZEN 02:21.35
7 ALGERI DANIEL 2008 BLU SSD ARL 02:22.94
8 BOCCOLARI LEO 2007 BRESSANONE NUOTO 02:25.28

Serie n° 2 38
1 SPITALER PAUL 2008 SPORTCLUB MERAN 02:17.58
2 SEMPRINI RICCARDO 2005 POL COMUNALE RICCIONE 02:17.32
3 LINTNER PHILIPP 2007 BOLZANO NUOTO 02:15.14
4 PALADINI ALESSANDRO 2007 POL COMUNALE RICCIONE 02:14.16
5 BORTOLI TOMMASO 2005 BRESSANONE NUOTO 02:14.16
6 SERRA CHRISTIAN 2005 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 02:15.22
7 ROTA FEDERICO 2006 BLU SSD ARL 02:17.34
8 MOSANER SAMUEL KAILASH 2008 RARI NANTES ALA 02:18.48

Serie n° 1 39
1 KINZNER JAKOB 2004 BRESSANONE NUOTO 02:13.74
2 DENAJ ANDRIT 2002 SSV BOZEN 02:12.57
3 ZANIN MARCO 2004 BOLZANO NUOTO 02:09.87
4 MASSEI MARCELLO 2003 RARI NANTES ALA 02:06.89
5 CARLINI FILIPPO 2006 POL COMUNALE RICCIONE 02:09.68
6 BACHER JAN 2004 BRESSANONE NUOTO 02:10.45
7 BEVILACQUA PATRICK 2007 SSV BOZEN 02:13.38
8 ZANFROGNINI MATTEO 2005 RARI NANTES ALA 02:13.95

Risultati disponibili on-line nel sito www.natatoria.comG
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BRIXEN SWIM MEETING Foglio n. 8

START LIST

100 Dorso - Esordienti A F Bressanone, 20/05/2023 16:39

Serie n° 3 40
1 GRISENTI BIANCA 2012 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 01:53.78
2 FERRARO LARA 2011 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:46.82
3 FOGLI ALICE 2012 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:40.60
4 RADOJEVIC VIKTORIA 2011 SSV BRUNECK 01:35.56
5 COSSALI SIRIA 2012 BLU SSD ARL 01:37.24
6 CRISTOFORETTI LAURA NICOLE 2012 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:42.08
7 SIGMUND ISABELLA 2011 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:48.52
8 CALDERON BONAVIDA ANNA 2012 SSV BRIXEN 01:54.78

Serie n° 2 41
1 UNTERBERGER EVA 2011 SSV BRUNECK 01:31.65
2 FISSNEIDER ISABEL 2011 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:29.40
3 BIAGINI MARTA ALODIA 2012 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 01:25.33
4 ASTER HANNAH 2011 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 01:22.64
5 TUCCI AURORA 2011 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:25.18
6 FILIPPI ILARIA 2011 SPORTCLUB MERAN 01:27.90
7 GUALTEROTTI EMMA 2012 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 01:31.13
8 HOELLRIGL NORA 2012 SPORTCLUB MERAN 01:32.40

Serie n° 1 42
1 SCHUSTER VANESSA SOPHIE 2011 SSV BRUNECK 01:21.60
2 WALDNER LIA 2011 SPORTCLUB MERAN 01:20.55
3 BILANCIONI GAIA 2011 POL COMUNALE RICCIONE 01:19.00
4 PERTOLL NICOLE 2011 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 01:14.55
5 WALDNER JANA 2011 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 01:18.08
6 LEIMGRUBER AMY 2011 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 01:19.31
7 MARZONER MIA 2011 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 01:20.72
8 MAFFIA CHIARA 2012 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 01:21.78
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Serie n° 3 43
3 CONTE NATHAN 2011 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:57.51
4 NAGLER ARMIN 2010 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:34.45
5 PERONI GABRIELE 2011 SSV BOZEN 01:35.90

Serie n° 2 44
1 BOSIO GABRIELE 2010 POL COMUNALE RICCIONE 01:28.80
2 GAMPER MICHAEL 2010 SSV BRIXEN 01:27.96
3 BALDESSARELLI GIULIO 2010 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 01:26.85
4 MANCHEV ALEKSANDAR 2011 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:23.30
5 PODDA MATTIA 2011 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:25.50
6 CROTTI ALEX 2011 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 01:27.15
7 MENINI JACONI FRANCESCO 2010 POL COMUNALE RICCIONE 01:28.60
8 MUELLER DAVID 2011 ASD MERANO NUOTO 01:31.04

Serie n° 1 45
1 COMPER GIACOMO 2011 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 01:22.52
2 GALANTE DIEGO 2010 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 01:20.81
3 MOSANER DANIELE ETIENNE 2010 RARI NANTES ALA 01:17.34
4 BISINELLI MATTIA 2010 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 01:15.89
5 MAHLKNECHT LEO MARIUS 2010 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 01:16.23
6 BATTAGLIA MANUEL 2011 BLU SSD ARL 01:19.68
7 IODICE FRANCESCO 2010 BERGAMO NUOTO 01:21.85
8 CANNAVACCIUOLO ANDREA 2011 Rappresentativa FIN Alto Adige 01:22.70
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BRIXEN SWIM MEETING Foglio n. 9
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Serie n° 7 46
3 LUZZANA SARA 2009 BERGAMO NUOTO 01:58.82
4 POTAUNER LAURA 2010 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:31.02
5 TRIVELLA MATILDE 2006 BERGAMO NUOTO 01:52.95
6 BONFANTI ELISA 2009 BERGAMO NUOTO 01:59.82

Serie n° 6 47
1 WEISSTEINER MARTHA 2009 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:25.27
2 GIOVANELLI MAYRA 2010 POLISPORTIVA VIPITENO 01:23.09
3 FILI ERSIA 2010 SSV BRUNECK 01:21.16
4 MIHURKO ANTONIA 2010 Tiroler Wassersportverein 01:20.80
5 WEIDACHER LISA 2010 SSV BRUNECK 01:21.07
6 KAINDL LOTTA 2010 Tiroler Wassersportverein 01:21.20
7 FILIPPONE ELISA 2010 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:23.76
8 ZAMBON ASIA 2010 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:26.05

Serie n° 5 48
1 PIRCHER ISABEL 2008 SSV BOZEN 01:19.13
2 PALLAORO LISA 2010 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:18.32
3 PICCOLRUAZ JOHANNA 2009 POLISPORTIVA VIPITENO 01:17.29
4 CORATELLI ILARIA 2010 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 01:16.81
5 PALANGA ALEXIA 2010 SSV BRUNECK 01:17.05
6 WALDER LILITH 2009 Tiroler Wassersportverein 01:17.50
7 SCHWARZ LENA 2008 Tiroler Wassersportverein 01:18.90
8 GALANTE GRETA 2008 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 01:19.24

Serie n° 4 49
1 ANGELI ANNA 2010 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 01:16.47
2 CRITELLI MARTINA 2007 SSV BOZEN 01:15.79
3 MINZONI LARA 2009 POLISPORTIVA VIPITENO 01:14.96
4 BJELIC LARA 2004 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:13.62
5 LINTNER SOPHIA 2006 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:14.26
6 VANIN CATERINA 2007 SSD STILELIBERO - PREGANZ 01:15.12
7 FERRARI MARTA 2009 POL COMUNALE RICCIONE 01:16.35
8 COMPER MATILDE 2007 SSV BOZEN 01:16.62

Serie n° 3 50
1 ROSSI BEATRICE 2009 POL COMUNALE RICCIONE 01:13.21
2 MORELLI GIULIA 2008 BERGAMO NUOTO 01:12.84
3 TONELLI GRETA 2008 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 01:11.43
4 FABI MARTINA 2008 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:10.96
5 SAMMARCO ARIANNA 2005 SSV BOZEN 01:11.13
6 UNGERANK MARIE 2010 POLISPORTIVA VIPITENO 01:12.56
7 BUERGSTALLER TERESA 2009 SSV BRUNECK 01:12.97
8 PEER LINNEA ANTONIA 2010 SPORTCLUB MERAN 01:13.30

Serie n° 2 51
1 DORFMANN VICTORIA 2005 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:10.60
2 THUM CAROLINA 2009 SSV BRUNECK 01:09.38
3 BRIDA CARLOTTA LORENZA 2009 SSV BOZEN 01:07.10
4 BRESAOLA GIORGIA 2004 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:06.98
5 DURIGAN ANNA 2009 SSV BOZEN 01:07.05
6 KIENZL DENISE 2009 SPORTCLUB MERAN 01:08.70
7 POLAZZI MARTINA 2008 POL COMUNALE RICCIONE 01:10.10
8 SARTORE DESIREE 2008 TEAM VENETO ASD 01:10.81
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Serie n° 1 52
1 BERTUCCIOLI MARGHERITA 2007 POL COMUNALE RICCIONE 01:05.70
2 CARLINI FRANCESCA 2006 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 01:05.49
3 DEMA LAURA 2005 SSV BRUNECK 01:01.93
4 TAVA ARIANNA 2005 SSV BOZEN 01:01.46
5 SCOMPARIN EMMA 2006 TEAM VENETO ASD 01:01.87
6 RUIZ SARA 2006 SSV BOZEN 01:03.23
7 FRISONI VANESSA 2003 POL COMUNALE RICCIONE 01:05.69
8 DI TONNO YLENIA 2007 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 01:06.87
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Serie n° 4 53
2 TELO' FILIPPO 2008 POL COMUNALE RICCIONE 01:20.04
3 SPITALER FABIAN 2009 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:18.70
4 CHIOZZI LEONARDO 2009 POL COMUNALE RICCIONE 01:12.10
5 BUSETTI MARCO 2008 SSV BOZEN 01:14.16
6 FILI AXEL 2008 SSV BRUNECK 01:19.04
7 OBINU VINCENZO PAOLO 2007 RARI NANTES ALA 01:20.04

Serie n° 3 54
1 GOLDIN MARK 2009 SSV BOZEN 01:10.74
2 CALABRI RICCARDO 2007 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 01:10.31
3 PIVA AMOS 2009 RARI NANTES ALA 01:09.42
4 MORETTI BRUNO 2007 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:08.55
5 WALDE MARVIN 2007 Tiroler Wassersportverein 01:09.30
6 PIRCHER GABRIEL 2005 SSV BOZEN 01:10.08
7 MANTOVANI FILIPPO 2008 BLU SSD ARL 01:10.58
8 PALLAORO GIACOMO 2008 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:11.24

Serie n° 2 55
1 MIHURKO VICTOR 2008 Tiroler Wassersportverein 01:07.70
2 BOSIO JEREMY 2005 BLU SSD ARL 01:06.44
3 GIACCARI MICHELE 2005 BOLZANO NUOTO 01:06.05
4 ZELGER ALEX 2007 SSV LEIFERS SCHWIMMEN 01:04.45
5 WALZL ALEXANDER 2009 SSV BOZEN 01:04.92
6 PANSI MAX 2008 Tiroler Wassersportverein 01:06.40
7 MORANDELL NATHAN 2009 SSV BOZEN 01:07.59
8 MANFRINI DAVIDE 2008 2001 TEAM ASD - ROVERETO 01:07.89

Serie n° 1 56
1 VANZOLINI RICCARDO 2007 POL COMUNALE RICCIONE 01:02.73
2 TADDEI KEVIN 2003 RARI NANTES ALA 01:01.18
3 PINTARELLI JACOPO 2005 RARI NANTES ALA 01:00.30
4 BRIDA TOMMASO LORENZO 2006 SSV BOZEN 00:57.54
5 LEX FLORIAN 2006 SPORTCLUB MERAN 00:58.26
6 TONDIN SEBASTIANO 2007 RARI NANTES ALA 01:01.10
7 BANI MICHELE 2009 BERGAMO NUOTO 01:01.63
8 OBERHOFER PHILIPP 2002 BRESSANONE NUOTO 01:03.55
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